Mayor Jim Thornton

Mark Mitchell LeGree McCamey
Tom Gore Jim Arrington
Nathan Gaskin Willie Edmondson

PLEASE REMEMBER TO TURN CELL PHONES AND PAGERS OFF

CITY OF LAGRANGE, GEORGIA
COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

October 8, 2019

1. Call to Order — Mayor Jim Thornton
2. Invocation — Rev. Aaron McCollough, Troup County Baptist Association
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Approval of minutes of the regular Council meeting held on September 24, 2019
5. Employee Recognition:
a. Presentation of a 30 year Service Award to Phillip Rice, Deputy Chief

6. Public Hearings

7. Delegations:
a. Evie Kettler
b. Gerald Wyatt - CEO, THINC Academy
C. Alonzo Roberts
8. Petitions and Communications
0. Reports:
a. Council Members/Council Committees
b. City Manager:
1. Financial Statements - September
2. Payment of bills over $2,000 — September
3. Police Community Outreach update

10. Resolutions:

a. Authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to execute an Amendment to Probation
Services Agreement

b. Authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to execute the Mill Creek Collateral
Assignment



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

First Reading of Ordinances

Second Reading of Ordinances

Boards and Agencies Appointments

Other Business:

a. Rescheduling December 24, 2019 Council meeting
Closing Comments

Adjourn



